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3
12:30

3000 m
18.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De La Touloubre
Rennpreis: 18.000 € (8.100 4.500 2.520 1.440 900 360 180)

Breed 2 Class F 18.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 3.000. 8.100, 4.500, 2.520, 1.440, 900, 360, 180.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 
3-year-old fillies, not having won 12.500. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 6.200. 

1
3000

ML: 10,0

Mya Des Monts
3j. b hors S (Cristal Money - Elea Des Monts)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: J.M. Souici
Züchter: M. Jean Marc Souici

Nicolas Ensch

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.200 €18,6 1.200 €
08.11 Marseille (À Borél 4 18,6 3000B 15.000 N. Ensch Malin De L'ante, Massilia Enjoy, Mont Vento
24.08 Laval dis 2850B 14.000 E. Raffin Melodica Bella, Made In Marceaux, Majeste 
03.08 Saint-Omer dis 2625B 14.000 F. Lercier Marie Louise, Mam'zellepazenaise, Madelei
15.07 Le Mans dis 2950B 17.500 181,0 F. Lercier Marinella Vrie, Marie Bashkirtseff, Miss De J
28.06 Le Neubourg dis 2200B 12.000 B. Marie Manille Somolli, My Lady De Plomb, Miss D

2
ML: 14,0

Mystique Loulou
3j. b hors S (Niky - Brume De Genetine)

Trainer: Herve Chauve-Laffay
Besitzer: Ecurie Hervé Chauve-Laffay
Züchter: M. Hervé Chauve-Laffay

Quentin Chauve-Laffay

2025: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    1.960 €17,0 1.960 €
05.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 19,5 2850B 15.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Madison De Joudes, Mouna D'Oliverie, Mae
11.09 Marseille (À Borél 3 17,0 2300A 14.000 Q. Chauve-Laffay Mandarino Fleury, Mathy Des Yvets, Mystiq
14.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2675B 13.500 Q. Chauve-Laffay Maelys Des Bordes, Mont Ventoux, Malou D
10.08 Divonne-Les-Bain dis 2675B 13.500 Q. Chauve-Laffay Minella, Miracle De Caponet, Marianne De 

3
ML: 7,3

Mystess De Cani
3j. b hors S (Uhlan Du Val - Tess D'Osons)

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: Matthias Reichelt
Züchter: Elevage De Cani

Jean-Charles Feron

2025: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.600 €16,8 2.600 €
20.10 Agen-La Garenne 6 18,1 2575A 12.000 N. Mourot Maribella Duem, Mia Stejelo, Myeline Mana
11.10 Hyères 4 16,8 2050A 14.500 N. Mourot Mutine Du Lude, Monticello, Mae Du Riler
01.10 Marseille (À Borél 4 18,1 3000B 15.000 N. Mourot Milano Du Digeon, Mike Des Carreaux, Mak

4
ML: 9,9

Massilia Enjoy
3j. noi. pa S (Gu D'Heripre - Donarhisa)

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: Pauline Guelpa
Züchter: M. Junior Guelpa

Junior Guelpa

2025: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.750 €18,5 3.750 €
08.11 Marseille (À Borél 2 18,5 3000B 15.000 J. Guelpa Malin De L'ante, Massilia Enjoy, Mont Vento

5
ML: 26,0

Malaga Desbois
3j. b hors S (Fairplay D'Urzy - Quoktela Smilin

Trainer: Jean-Marie Roubaud
Besitzer: Ecurie Sylvain Roubaud
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Guittet-Desbois

Steve Stefano

2025: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    4.890 €15,9 4.890 €
08.11 Marseille (À Borél dis 3025B 15.000 J.Ch. Feron Malin De L'ante, Massilia Enjoy, Mont Vento
17.10 Marseille (À Borél dis 3000B 21.000 44,0 S. Stefano Macao Mip, Melilot Bello, Minos De Berles
14.09 Oraison dis 2225B 14.000 S. Stefano My Star Highland, Mutine Du Lude, Madem
31.08 Salon De Provenc 7 18,0 2200A 20.000 28,0 S. Stefano Marguerite Quick, Milanais Vrie, Mata Hari T
10.05 Hyères dis 2875B 17.500 S. Stefano Merlin Des Champs, Miss Margot, Mambo P

6
ML: 34,0

Maybe Up Star
3j. al S (Ecu Pierji - Dune Marine)

Trainer: Pierre Repichet
Besitzer: R. Platre
Züchter: Ecurie Up Stars

David Bekaert

2025: 9  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    5.845 € 2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €17,6 5.845 €
08.11 Marseille (À Borél 8 18,3 3025B 15.000 P. Repichet Malin De L'ante, Massilia Enjoy, Mont Vento
17.10 Marseille (À Borél 6 17,6 3000B 21.000 157,0 P. Repichet Macao Mip, Melilot Bello, Minos De Berles
20.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 19,8 2925B 20.000 D. Bekaert Melanie Well, Money Sixty One, Manureva 
03.08 Aix-Les-Bains 8 2000B 14.000 Y.A. Briand Mogador De Latz, Ma Dalton, Machtwo Du 
23.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 18,9 2925B 15.000 D. Bekaert Murietta, Mamzelle Carless, Mignonne De P

7
ML: 31,0

Melusinedarche
3j. al S (Davidson Du Pont - Georgia Darche)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Darche
Züchter: Ecurie Darche

Jean-Christophe Sorel

2025: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    510 € 2024: 1 Start - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    5.625 €16,4 6.135 €
08.11 Marseille (À Borél 6 18,1 3025B 15.000 J.Ch. Sorel Malin De L'ante, Massilia Enjoy, Mont Vento
19.10 Salon De Provenc dis 2200A 16.500 S. Stefano My Star Highland, Mam'zelle Larziz, Magic J
03.10 Hyères dis 2850B 22.000 31,0 N. Ensch Mab, Macumba Desbois, Malida
18.07 Cabourg dis 2750B Monte 19.500 16,0 M. Mottier Miss Tahiti, Mamaora De Lou, Madison Mon
03.07 Lisieux dis 2675A 17.500 157,0 A. Cheradame Muse Du Vivier, Maya D'Aubriere, Marquise 

8
3025

ML: 55,0

Malice Bleue
3j. b hors S (Dijon - Divalis D'Enogat)

Trainer: Pierre Repichet
Besitzer: Ecurie Pierre Repichet
Züchter: M. Michel Fillie

Pierre Repichet

2025: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    6.795 € 2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €17,2 6.795 €
27.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 5 18,3 2850B 21.000 106,0 P. Repichet Miss Belgrave, Mimosa De Larre, Madrilene
14.10 Carpentras 6 2650B 14.000 P. Repichet Manhattis, Marquis De Malac, Montpellier
14.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 17,2 2150A 16.500 P. Repichet Marilyn, Mamzelle Carless, Midnight Star
26.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,4 2150A 18.000 P. Repichet Max D'Olmen, Malice Bleue, Ma Poupee D'
28.06 Graignes dis 2700B 15.000 E. Szirmay Moon Du Vivier, Marine D'Erable, Mata Hari

9
ML: 7,3

Marquesa
3j. b hors S (Face Time Bourbon - Enamorada

Trainer: Jean Uroz
Besitzer: Ecurie Jyr
Züchter: Ecurie Thierry Duvaldestin

Theo Briand

2025: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    9.275 €16,9 9.275 €
19.10 Salon De Provenc unpl 2200A 16.500 J.Ch. Sorel My Star Highland, Mam'zelle Larziz, Magic J
23.09 Marseille (À Borél 8 16,9 2300A 21.000 20,0 J.Ch. Feron Mata Hari Turgot, Magellan For Clara, Ma F
08.09 Hyères 1 16,9 2050A 14.500 D. Bekaert Marquesa, Minissia, Maria De Cani
23.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 15.000 J. Uroz Murietta, Mamzelle Carless, Mignonne De P
07.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 18,9 2150A 20.000 28,0 J. Uroz Major Jenilou, Mystic Bond, Marshall Galaa

10
ML: 3,8

Minella
3j. al S (Look De Star - Couleur De Star)

Trainer: Thierry Bonnardel
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: Ecurie Des Charmes

Yannick-Alain Briand

2025: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    10.285 €16,2 10.285 €
02.11 Marseille (À Vivau 4 18,1 2650B 19.500 3,5 Th. Briand Made In Carless, My Buddy, Morane
03.10 Hyères 8 19,4 2850B 22.000 13,0 Y.A. Briand Mab, Macumba Desbois, Malida
23.09 Marseille (À Borél 5 16,2 2300A 21.000 33,0 K. Thonnerieux Mata Hari Turgot, Magellan For Clara, Ma F
31.08 Salon De Provenc 4 17,0 2200A 20.000 4,7 Y.A. Briand Marguerite Quick, Milanais Vrie, Mata Hari T
10.08 Divonne-Les-Bain 1 18,8 2675B 13.500 Th. Briand Minella, Miracle De Caponet, Marianne De 

11
ML: 27,0

Melodie Favorite
3j. b hors S (Cross Dairpet - Dance Orientale)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Romuald Mourice
Züchter: M. Michel Dumouch

Francois Tugend

2025: 3  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    10.875 €17,7 10.875 €
28.08 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 23.000 17,0 F. Tugend Michigan Hawk, Miss Margot, Miss Loulou
30.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,7 2925B 16.500 F. Tugend Melodie D'Houlbec, Melodie Favorite, Melan
09.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 18,6 2925B 15.000 F. Tugend Melodie Favorite, Miracle D'Escaut, Mamzell

12
ML: 49,0

Maeva De Coquerie
3j. b hors S (Alto De Viette - Flore De Coqueri

Trainer: Emile Gout
Besitzer: Victor Fenech
Züchter: Annick Dulin

Emile Gout

2025: 16  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    11.025 €16,3 11.025 €
01.11 Nîmes 5 2775B 14.000 S. Cingland Muse De Terrail, Millenium Roc, Mister Des 
19.10 Salon De Provenc 9 19,3 2200A 16.500 Th. Gout My Star Highland, Mam'zelle Larziz, Magic J
03.10 Hyères 9 19,5 2850B 22.000 44,0 Th. Gout Mab, Macumba Desbois, Malida
23.09 Marseille (À Borél 6 16,4 2300A 21.000 30,0 E. Gout Mata Hari Turgot, Magellan For Clara, Ma F
09.08 Aix-Les-Bains 3 2725B 14.000 E. Gout Midaho, Marley D'Eri, Maeva De Coquerie
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3
12:30

3000 m
18.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix De La Touloubre
Rennpreis: 18.000 € (8.100 4.500 2.520 1.440 900 360 180)

Breed 2 Class F 18.000. - harnessed, females. - metres 3.000. 8.100, 4.500, 2.520, 1.440, 900, 360, 180.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 
3-year-old fillies, not having won 12.500. - extra disqualify(outstrip) of 25 m. in 6.200. 

13A

ML: 73,0

Mamzelle Carless
3j. b hors S (Helgafell - Carla Carelesse)

Trainer: Nicolas Mortagne
Besitzer: N. Mortagne
Züchter: Laurence Mortagne

Mathys Cinier

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    11.815 €15,7 11.815 €
27.10 Lyon (À Parilly) 8 17,9 2875B 21.000 19,0 N. Mortagne Miss Belgrave, Mimosa De Larre, Madrilene
28.08 Marseille (À Borél 4 18,1 2300A 23.000 23,0 N. Mortagne Michigan Hawk, Miss Margot, Miss Loulou
14.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,7 2150A 16.500 N. Mortagne Marilyn, Mamzelle Carless, Midnight Star
23.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 18,6 2925B 15.000 N. Mortagne Murietta, Mamzelle Carless, Mignonne De P
09.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 19,2 2925B 15.000 N. Mortagne Melodie Favorite, Miracle D'Escaut, Mamzell

14A

ML: 5,6

Melodie D'Houlbec
3j. b hors S (Enino Du Pommereux - Happy Va

Trainer: Nicolas Mortagne
Besitzer: N. Mortagne
Züchter: Michèle Lebrequer-Corbin

Nicolas Mortagne

2025: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    12.475 €16,9 12.475 €
17.10 Marseille (À Borél 7 16,9 3025B 21.000 146,0 N.Germain Lefevre Macao Mip, Melilot Bello, Minos De Berles
11.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 26.000 6,2 N. Mortagne Mucho Cash, Mystere De L'avre, Mozart Du 
30.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 1 17,0 2925B 16.500 N. Mortagne Melodie D'Houlbec, Melodie Favorite, Melan
11.07 Hyères dis 2875B 17.500 4,7 J.Ch. Sorel Mab, Marbella Dream, Macumba Desbois
17.06 Cavaillon 6 17,8 2525A 22.000 59,0 N. Mortagne Moscantida Peal, Milord Du Chatault, Mamb

Ergebnis: Quoten:


